harman/kardon
HARMAN

D Available on the GETIT ON

App Store »® Google Play

Google Home

Download and run the Google Home app on a phone or tablet.

@ PRODUCT TOUR

HDMI cable x1
Citation Bar x1

Optical cable x1

Regional power cord x1 ’
(varies depending on country) IR repeater x1

Wall mount bracket x2
Remote control x1
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@ CONTROL / INFORMATION ON TOUCH SCREEN

Touch screen

4
<« e. >
v
‘" WiFistatus ..' Press to ask your Google Assistant for help

®
& Mic mute/unmute ea Bluetooth®

@ GET STARTED

Available on the GETITON
D App Store P® Google Play

| Q_ Google Home| I

Plug in the power

Download and run the Google Home app on a phone or tablet.

Follow the instructions on the touch screen and Google Home
app to finish the setup

*Enable Bluetooth (iPhone / iPad)

@ Connect to your TV

Option 1 (Best):

HoMI  ( - |

Option 2:

OPTICAL [

OPTICALOUT {OPTICAL IN|

@ WALL MOUNT THE CITATION BAR

Use tape to stick the wall-mounted paper guide on the wall, push a pen tip through the center of each mounting hole to
mark the wall-mounted bracket location and remove the paper.

Screw the wall mount brackets on the pen mark; screw the threaded mounting post into the back of the Citation Bar,
then hook the Citation Bar on the wall.

@ CHROMECAST PLAY MUSIC PROCEDURE

Step 1: Open Chromecast supported app

Step 2: Play Music

"

Step 3: Tap the cast icon and select “Citation Bar”

eg.

Spotify

Pandora

Tuneln

Deezer

Google Play Music

* Device can support multi-room control provided by Chromecast built-in, more details you can refer to Google Home app.

MIC MUTE

Google Assistant button

Google Assistant
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OWNER’S MANUAL
Download the full owner's manual from harmankardon.com
(1) SPECIFICATIONS
« Model Name: CITATION BAR « 5G Wi-Fi transmitter frequency range: 5.15 - 5.35GHz,
« Power supply: 100-240V~50/60Hz 5470-5.725GHz, 5.725 - 5.825GHz
« Output power: 150W RMS » Power consumption in sleep mode: <2.0 Watts
* Bluetooth version‘: 42 Note: CITATION BAR is intended to be used for streaming music. A
+ Bluetooth transmﬁtter frequency range: 2402 - 2480MHz consumer can stream Bluetooth audio to the speaker. A consumer
* Bluetooth transmitter power: <_WOdBm can connect their speaker to the local Wi-Fi Network and stream
° B\getooth transmitter modulation: GFSK,ri/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK music with Google Chromecast. In addition, the speaker will work
* Wireless network: 802.11a/b/g/n/ac (24GHz/5GHz) with Google Home. This product is designed to be instantly on and

24G Wi-Fi transmitter frequency range: 2412 - 2472MHz (2.4GHz
ISM Band, USA 11 Channels, Europe and others 13 Channels)
24G Wi-Fi transmitter power: <20dBm

2.4G Wi-Fi modulation: DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, QPSK,BPSK, 16QAM,

ready to play music at a moment's notice, therefore, the Bluetooth
and Wi-Fi connection must remain active at all times to ensure proper
operation.

CITATION BAR is in compliance with the European Union energy

640AM ATIO
« 5G WISA transmitter power: <14dBm legislation.
« 5G WISA modulation: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM CITATION BAR will enter into sleep mode (networked standby) after
« 5G WISA transmitter frequency range: 5.15 - 5.35GHz, 20 minutes without operation, after which it can be re-activated via
5.470-5.725GHz, 5.725 - 5.825GHz Bluetooth or Wi-Fi.

5G Wi-Fi transmitter power: <23dBm
5G Wi-Fi modulation: QPSK, BPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules and Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this
device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
CAN ICES-3 (B) / NMB-3 (B).

IC Caution:

User should also be advised that:

(i) the device for operation in the band 5150 - 5250 MHz is only for indoor use to reduce the potential for harmful interference to co-channel mobile satellite systems;
(ii) the maximum antenna gain permitted for devices in the bands 5250 - 5350 MHz and 5470 - 5725 MHz shall comply with the e.i.r.p. limit: and

(iii) the maximum antenna gain permitted for devices in the band 5725 - 5825 MHz shall comply with the e.i.r.p. limits specified for point-to-point and non
point-to-point operation as appropriate.

(iv) Users should also be advised that high-power radars are allocated as primary users (i.e. priority users) of the bands 5250 - 5350 MHz and 5650 - 5850 MHz and that
these radars could cause interference and/or damage to LE-LAN devices.

Les utilisateurs devraient aussi étre avisés que

(i) les dispositifs fonctionnant dans la bande 5150-5250 MHz sont réservés uniquement pour une utilisation a l'intérieur afin de réduire les risques de brouillage
préjudiciable aux systemes de satellites mobiles utilisant les mémes canaux;

(ii) le gain maximal d'antenne permis pour les dispositifs utilisant les bandes 5 250-5 350 MHz et 5 470-5 725 MHz doit se conformer a la limite de p.ire;

(iii) le gain maximal d'antenne permis (pour les dispositifs utilisant la bande 5 725-5 825 MHz) doit se conformer a la limite de p.ire. spécifiée pour l'exploitation point
a point et non point a point, selon le cas.De plus, les utilisateurs de radars de haute puissance sont désignés utilisateurs principaux (c-a-d., qu'ils ont la priorité) pour
les bandes 5 250-5 350 MHz et 5 650-5 850 MHz et que ces radars pourrai ent causer du brouillage et/ou des dommages aux dispositifs LAN-EL.

Warning: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed
to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and,
if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:

« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

« Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

High power radars are allocated as primary users of the 5.25 to 5.35 GHz and 5.65 to 5.85 GHz bands. These radar stations can cause interference with and/or damage
this device. No configuration controls are provided for this wireless equipment allowing any change in the frequency of operations outside the FCC grant of
authorization for US operation according to Part 15.407 of the FCC rules.

FCC/IC Radiation Exposure Statement: This equipment complies with FCC/IC RSS-102 radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.
This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiations FCC/ IC CNR-102 établies pour un environnement non contrélé.

Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps.
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Use Restriction: This device is restricted to indoor use when operating in the 5150 to 5350 MHz frequency range in following countries:

Belgium (BE), Greece (EL), Lithuania (LT), Portugal (PT), Bulgaria (BG), Spain (ES), Luxembourg (LU), Romania (RO), Czech Republic (CZ),
France (FR), Hungary (HU), Slovenia (SI), Denmark (DK), Croatia (HR), Malta (MT), Slovakia (SK), Germany (DE), Italy (IT), Netherlands
(NL), Finland (FI), Estonia (EE), Cyprus (CY), Austria (AT), Sweden (SE), Ireland (IE), Latvia (LV), Poland (PL) and United Kingdom (UK).
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< R HU sl This product contains open source software. For your convenience, the source code and relevant build instruction for software

licensed under the GPL is available at http//www.harmankardon.com/opensource. You may also obtain this information by
contacting us at OpenSourceSupport@Harman.com
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(1) APPLICATION

Téléchargez et lancez |'application Google Home sur votre téléphone ou votre ette @ MONTAGE MURAL DE LA CITATION BAR

ral sur la
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@ DECOUVERTE DU PRODUIT
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montage mural
Haut
Ecran tactile, Volume

Avant
Allumé quand l'enceinte est active
Retour

OPTIQUE, HDM, Réinitialiser, di

MICRO DESACTIVE
Bouton Google Assistant

@ CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES » Modulation WiFi 5G: QPSK, BPSK, 16(
« Désignation du modele: CITATION BAR « Plage de fréquences de I'¢mette
« Alimentation: 100-240V~50/60Hz 54 5.725GHz

Réinitialiser: 150W RMS « Consommation ¢

Version Bluetooth: 4.2

« Gamme de fréquences de I'émetteur Bluetooth: 2402 — 2480MHz Remarque: CITATION BAR sert a diffuser de la musique en streaming
o BPuisse de I'émetteur Bluetooth: <10dBm [utilisateurpeut lancer de la musique sur l'enceinte en Bluetooth
« Modulation de I'émetteur Bluetooth: GFSK,mi/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK L‘utilisateur peut connecter son enceinte au réseauWi-Fi local et

AGHz/5GHz) diffuser de la musi ec Google Chromecast. L'enceinte

WiFi 2,4G: 2412 - 2472 MHz fonctionnera également avec Google Home. Ce produit a été congu
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/iFi 2,4G : <20 dBm (EIRP): <20dBm garantir son bon fonctionn \
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@ APLICACION
(e f ome en un teléfono o tableta

ornilla la varilla

c stancic > en pared
Parte superior

Pantalla tactil, Volumen

Parte delantera

repetidor IR, ENTRAC

Q CONTROL/INFORMACION SOBRE LA PANTALLA TACTIL
Pantalla tactil, Estado w 2 C
Pulsa para

built-in

SILENCIAR
Boton del Asistente de Google

(8) MONTAJE DE LA BARRA CITATION EN LA PARED
Utilice cinta adhesiva para pegar la gufa de papel para

@) ESPECIFICACIONES « Modulacion 5G wifi: QPSK, BPSK, 16QAM,64QAM,25
« Rango de frecuencia del transmisor wifi 5G: 5

5470
» Consumo de energia en modo de reposo: <2

.725GHz, 5.725 - 5.825GHz

cion eléctrica: 100-24

« Potencia de salida: 1

« Version de blueto

« Rango de frecuencia del transmisor Bluetooth: 2402 — 2480MHz Nota: El fin de CITATION BAR es la reproduccion de musica. El usuario
« Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth: <10dBm puede rey ucir sonido Bluetooth en el altavoz. El usuario puede
« Modulacion del transmisor etooth: GFSK,m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK conectar su altavoz a la red wifi local y reproducir musica con Google

3s, el altavoz funciona con Google Home. Este

1inaldmbrica: 802.11a/b,

/n/ac (24GHz/5GHz) Chromecast. Ac C
f 1 producto esté disenado para encenderse al instante y estar
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vifi deben permanecer
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n EE.UU.y
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g W > YOPSK CCK OPS 21§
° i6n 2,4G wifi: DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, QPSK BPSK todo momento para garantizar un funcionamiento correcto.
CITATION BAR cumple la legislacion energética de la Unién Europea
« Potencia del transmisor WISA 5G: <14dBm CITATION BAR Se pone en modo de (es D

Modulaciéon WISA 5G: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM
3 A 5G:5.15 - 5.35GHz,

encia del transmisor V

Hz, 5.725 -

5.825GHz
« Potencia del transmisor wifi 5G: <23dBm

(6) WANDHALTERUNG DER CITATION BAR
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@ GET STARTED

-App.

MIKROFON STUMMSCHALTEN
Taste Google Assistant
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{0 TECHNISCHE DATEN « 5 GHz WLAN-Modulation: QPSK, BPSK, 16QAM,64QAM,2
CITATION BAR o 5 GHz WLAN-Frequenzbereich: 5.15 - 5.35GHz,
50Hz 5470 -5.725GHz, 5.725 - 5.825GHz
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() APP (6) MONTAGGIO A PARETE DELLA CITATION BAR

Scarica e installa I'app
@ TOUR DEI PRODOTTI
cavi dialimen

ando, 1 ¢
Parte superiore
Touch screen, Volume
Lato anteriore
Siillu
Lato poster re

otical, HDMI, Reset, RIPETIT

VII, ACCENSIONE

DISATTIVA
Pulsante Assistente Google

@ Collegamento al TV

(preferibile)




G0 SPECIFICHE

Nome modello: CITATION BAR

Alimentazione: 100-240V~50/60Hz

Potenza d'uscita: 150W RMS

Versione Bluetooth: 4.2

Intervallo di frequenza trasmettitore Bluetooth: 2402 — 2480MHz
Potenza trasmettitore Bluetooth: <10dBm

Modulazione trasmettitore Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Rete wireless: 802.11a/b/g/n/ac (2.4GHz/5GHz)

Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 2.4G: 2412-2472 MHz
(banda ISM a 2,4 GHz, 11 canali Stati Uniti, Europa e altri 13 canali)
Potenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 2.4G: <20dBm

Modulazione Wi-Fi 2.4G: DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, QPSK,BPSK,
16QAM,64QAM

Potenza del trasmettitore WISA 5G: <14dBm

Modulazione WISA 5G: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM

Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore WISA 5G: 5.15 - 5.35GHz,
5470 -5.725GHz, 5.725 - 5.825GHz

Potenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 5G: <23dBm
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(1) REGELAAR

Download en open de Google Home-app op een telefoon of tablet.

(2) PRODUCTTOUR

Citation Bar x1, Regionale voedingskabel x1 (verschilt per land)
Afstandsbediening x 1, HDMI-kabel x 1, IR repeater x 1, Beugel voor wandmontage x 2
Bovenzijde

Aanraakscherm, Volume

Voor

Licht op indien actief

Terug

OPTISCH, HDMI, Resetten, IR repeater, AUDIO AAN , HDMI, VERMOGEN

@ BEDIENEN / INFORMATIE OP AANRAAKSCHERM

Aanraakscherm, Wi-Fi status, Mic dempen/inschakelen,

Druk om je Google Assistant om hulp te vragen, Bluetooth

(@) BEGINNEN

Steek de stekker in het stopcontact

Download de Google Home-app en activeer deze op een telefoon of tablet.
Volg de instructies op het aanraakscherm en in de Google Home-app om de
installatie af te ronden.

* Schakel Bluetooth in (iPhone / iPad)

(8) Aansluiten op uw tv

Optie 1 (de beste)

Optie 2

@@ SPECIFICATIES

Modelnaam: CITATION BAR

Voeding: 100-240V~50/60Hz

Uitgangsvermogen: 150W RMS

Bluetooth-versie: 4.2

Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-zender: 2402 — 2480MHz
Vermogen Bluetooth-zender: <10dBm

Modulatie Bluetooth-zender: GFSK,/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Draadloos netwerk: 802.11a/b/g/n/ac (2.4GHz/5GHz)
Frequentiebereik Wi-Fi-zender 2,4 G: 2412 — 2472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM
Band, VS 11 kanalen, Europa en anders 13 kanalen)

2,4 G Wi-Fi-zendervermogen: <20dBm

2,4 G Wi-Fi-modulatie: DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, QPSK,BPSK,
16QAM,64QAM

5 G Wi-Fi-zendervermogen: <14dBm

5 G WISA modulatie: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM
Frequentiebereik Wi-Fi-zender 5 G: 5.15 - 5.35GHz,
5470 -5.725GHz, 5.725 - 5.825GHz

« 5GWi-Fi-zendervermogen: <23dBm

NO
(1 APP

Last ned og kjer Google Home-appen pa en telefon eller et nettbrett.
@ PRODUKTOMVISNING

Citation Bar x1, Regional stremledning x1 (varierer avhengig av land)
Fjernkontroll x 1, HDMI-kabel x 1, IR-forsterker x 1, Brakett for montering pa vegg x 2
Toppen

Bergringsskjerm, Volum

Front

Lyser nér aktiv

Tilbake

OPTISK, HDMI, Tilbakestill, IR-forsterker, LYDINNGANG , HDMI, PA/AV
@ KONTROLL / INFORMASJON PA BERGRINGSSKJERM
Bergringsskjerm, Wi-Fi status, Mikrofon av/pd,

Trykk for & be Google Assistant om hjelp, Bluetooth

(@) KOM 1 GANG

Plugg inn strem

Last ned og kjor Google Home-appen pa en telefon eller et nettbrett.
Folg instruksjonene pa beraringsskjermen og Google Home-appen for a fullfere
oppsettet

*S13 pa Bluetooth (iPhone/iPad)

(8) Koble til TV-apparatet

Alternativ 1 (anbefalt)

Alternativ 2

@ SPESIFIKASJONER

Modellnavn: CITATION BAR

Stremforsyning: 100-240V~50/60Hz

Utgangseffekt: 150W RMS

Bluetooth-versjon: 4.2

Bluetooth-senderens frekvensomrade: 2402 — 2480MHz
Bluetooth-senderens effekt: <10dBm

Bluetooth-senderens modulasjon: GFSK,mi/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Tradlgst nettverk: 802.11a/b/g/n/ac (2.4GHz/5GHz)

2.4G WiFi-senderfrekvensomrade: 2412-2472 MHz (2,4 GHz
ISM-band, USA 11 kanaler, Europa og andre 13 kanaler)
2.4G WiFi-senderstyrke: <20dBm

2.4G WiFi-modulasjon: DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, QPSK,BPSK,
16QAM,64QAM

5G WISA-sendestyrke: <14dBm

5G WISA-modulering: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM

5G WISA-senderfrekvensomrade: 5.15 - 5.35GHz,

5470 -5.725GHz, 5.725 - 5.825GHz

5G WiFi-sendestyrke: <23dBm

SV
[ app

Ladda ner och kdr Google Home-appen pé en telefon eller surfplatta
@ PRODUKTBESKRIVNING

Citation Bar x1, 1 x strdmanslutningskablar for olika lander (varierar beroende pa land)
1 x fidrrkontroll, 1 x HDMI-kabel, 1 IR-repeater, 2 x fasten for vdaggmontering
Oversida

Pekskdrm, Volym

Framsida

Belysning nar den ar paslagen

Tillbaka

OPTISKA, HDMI, Aterstall, IR-repeater, LIUD IN, HDMI, EFFEKT

(3) KONTROLL/INFORMATION PA PEKSKARMEN

Pekskarm, Wi-Fi status, Mikrofon tysta/aktivera,

Tryck for att be Google Assistant om hjélp, Bluetooth

(@) KOM IGANG

Koppla in natsladden

Ladda ner och kér Google Home-appen pa en telefon eller surfplatta.
Folj instruktionerna pa pekskdrmen och i Google Home-appen for att avsluta
installationen

*Aktivera Bluetooth (iPhone/iPad).

(8 Anslutatill din tv

Alternativ 1 (bésta alternativet)

Alternativ 2

@) SPECIFIKATIONER

Modellbeteckning: CITATION BAR

Stromforsorjning: 100-240V~50/60Hz

Uteffekt: 150W RMS

Bluetooth-version: 4.2

Bluetooth-sandarens frekvensomrade: 2402 — 2480MHz
Bluetooth-sandareffekt: <10dBm
Bluetooth-sandarmodulering: GFSK,n/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Tradlost natverk: 802.11a/b/g/n/ac (2.4GHz/5GHz)

2.4 G WiFi sandarfrekvensomrade: 2 412-2 472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM
Band, USA 11 kanaler, Europa och 6vriga 13 kanaler)
2,4 G WiFi sandareffekt: <20dBm

2,4 G WiFi modulering: DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, QPSK,BPSK,
16QAM,64QAM

5G WISA-sandareffekt: <14dBm

5G WISA-modulering: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM

5G WISA-sandarfrekvensomrade: 5.15 - 5.35GHz,
5470-5.725GHz, 5.725 - 5.825GHz

5G Wi-Fi sandareffekt: <23dBm

DA
[ App

Hent og ker Google Home-app pa en telefon eller tablet.

(2) PRODUKTRUNDVISNING

Citation Bar x1, 1 x regionale stromkabler (varierer afhaengigt af land)
1 x flerbetjening, 1 x HDMI-kabel, 1 x IR-gentager, 2 x veegmonteringsbeslag
Top

Bergringsskeerm, Volumen

Front

Lyser ved aktivitet

Tilbage

OPTISK, HDMI, Nulstil, IR-gentager, AUDIO-INDGANG , HDMI, EFFEKT
(3) KONTROL / INFORMATION OM BER@RINGSSKARM
Bergringsskaerm, Wi-Fi status, Lyd fra/til pa mikrofon,

Tryk for at bede Google Assistant om hjeelp, Bluetooth

(4) KOM GODT | GANG

Seet stromstikket i

Hent og ker Google Home-app pa en telefon eller tablet.

Felg vejledningen pa bergringsskaermen og Google Home-app for at afslutte
opsatningen

*Aktivér Bluetooth (iPhone/iPad)

(8 Tilslutning til fiernsyn

Mulighed 1 (bedst)

Mulighed 2

@) SPECIFIKATIONER

Modelnavn: CITATION BAR

Strgmforsyning: 100-240V~50/60Hz

Udgangseffekt: 150W RMS

Bluetooth-version: 4.2

Bluetooth-frekvensomrade: 2402 — 2480MHz

Maksimal Bluetooth-sendereffekt: <10dBm
Bluetooth-sendermodulation: GFSK,m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Tradlgst netveerk: 802.11a/b/g/n/ac (2.4GHz/5GHz)
Frekvensomrade for 2,4G Wi-Fi-sender: 2412 — 2472MHz
(2,4 GHz ISM-band, USA 11 kanaler, Europa og andre steder 13
kanaler)

2,4 G wi-fi-sendereffekt: <20dBm

2.4G Wi-Fi-modulation: DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, QPSK,BPSK,
16QAM,64QAM

5G WISA-sendereffekt: <14dBm

5G WISA modulation: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM

5G WISA-senders frekvensomrade: 5.15 - 5.35GHz,

5470 -5.725GHz, 5.725 - 5.825GHz

PL

(1) APLIKACJA

Pobierz i uruchom aplikacje Google Home na smartfonie lub tablecie.
@) PRZEWODNIK PRODUKTU

Citation Bar x1, Dostosowany do regionalnych wymagan kabel zasilania x 1
(zalezy od kraju)

Pilot x 1, Kabel HDMI x 1, Kabel optyczny x 1, Wzmacniacz podczerwieni x 1,
Wspornik do montazu na scianie x 2

Gora

Ekran dotykowy, Glosnos¢

Przéd

Swieci, gdy urzadzenie jest aktywne

Wstecz

Optyczne, HDMI, Resetowanie, Wzmacniacz podczerwieni, Wejscie audio,
HDMI, Zasilanie

@ STEROWANIE / INFORMACJE O EKRANIE DOTYKOWYM

Ekran dotykowy, Stan sieci Wi-Fi, Wycisz / anuluj wyciszenie mikrofonu,
Nacisnij, aby poprosi¢ Asystenta Google o pomoc, Bluetooth®

() WPROWADZENIE

Podtacz zasilanie

Pobierz i uruchom aplikacje Google Home na smartfonie lub tablecie.
Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami wyswietlanymi na ekranie dotykowym i w
aplikacji Google Home, aby zakoriczy¢ konfiguracje

*Wiacz Bluetooth (iPhone / iPad)

@ DANE TECHNICZNE

« Nazwa modelu: CITATION BAR

Zasilanie: 100-240V ~ 50 / 60 Hz

« Moc wyjsciowa: 150 W RMS

« Wersja Bluetooth: 4.2

« Pasmo przenoszenia nadajnika Bluetooth: 2402 — 2480 MHz

« Moc nadajnika Bluetooth: < 10 dBm

« Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth: GFSK, m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

« Sie¢ bezprzewodowa: 802.11a/b/g/n/ac (2,4 GHz / 5 GHz)

« Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi: 2412 - 2472 MHz (2,4 GHz
w pasmie ISM, 11 kanatow w USA, 13 kanatéw w Europie i innych)

« Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 2,4 GHz: < 20 dBm

« Modulacja w transmisji Wi-Fi dla 2,4 GHz: DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK,
QPSK, BPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM

« Moc nadajnika 5G WISA: < 14 dBm

Modulacja dla standardu 5G WISA: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM

Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika 5G WISA: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz,

5470-5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz

Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 5 GHz: < 23 dBm
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(1) APLIKASI

Unduh dan jalankan aplikasi Google Home di ponsel atau tablet.

(2) PERKENALAN PRODUK

Citation Bar x1, Kabel daya regional x 1 (bervariasi sesuai dengan negara), Remote
Control x 1, Kabel HDMI x 1, Pengulang IR x 1, Braket Dinding x 2

Atas

Layar sentuh, Volume

Depan

Menyala ketika aktif

Kembali

OPTIK, HDMI, Atur ulang, Pengulang IR, AUDIO IN, HDMI, DAYA

@ KONTROL / INFORMASI PADA LAYAR SENTUH

Layar sentuh, Status Wi-Fi, Mik senyap/tak senyap, Tekan untuk meminta bantuan
Google Assistant Anda, Bluetooth®

@ MEMULAI

Hubungkan dayanya

Unduh dan jalankan aplikasi Google Home di ponsel atau tablet.

Ikuti instruksi pada layar sentuh dan aplkasi Google Home untuk menuntaskan
penyiapan

*Aktifkan Bluetooth (iPhone / iPad)

@ SPESIFIKASI

Nama model: CITATION BAR

Catu daya: 100-240V ~ 50/60Hz

Daya keluaran: 150W RMS

Versi Bluetooth: 4.2

Rentang frekuensi transmitter Bluetooth: 2402 — 2480MHz
Daya transmitter Bluetooth: <10dBm

Modulasi transmitter Bluetooth: GFSK,m/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Jaringan nirkabel: 802.11a/b/g/n/ac (2.4GHz/5GHz)
Rentang frekuensi pemancar Wi-Fi 2,4G: 2412 - 2472 MHz (2,4 GHz
ISM Band, AS 11 Channel, Eropa dan lainnya 13 Channel)
Daya pemancar Wi-Fi 2,4G: <20 dBm

Modulasi Wi-Fi 2,4G: DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, QPSK, BPSK,16QAM,
64QAM

Daya transmitter WISA 5G: <14dBm

Modulasi 5G WISA: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM

Rentang frekuensi transmitter WISA 5G: 5,725~5,825GHz
Daya pemancar Wi-Fi 5G: <23dBm

Modulasi Wi-Fi 5G: QPSK, BPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM
Rentang frekuensi pemancar Wi-Fi 5G: 5,725~5,825GHz
Konsumsi daya dalam mode tidur: <2,0 Watt

RU

(1) NPUNOXKEHUE

Ckavarite npunoxerme Google Home v 3anycTuTe ero Ha TenedoHe M nnaxLueTe.
@) oB30P MPOAYKTA

Citation Bar x1, PervioHanbHbilt WHyp NTaHua X 1(0TNMYAETCA B 3aBUCUMOCTY OT
cTpaHbl),Mynst 1Y x 1,Kabens HDMI x 1,/HdpakpacHblit nosToprTenDb X
1,KpOHLITEIH ANA HaCTeHHOTO KpenneHua x2

BepxHsas yactb

CeHCopHbIft 3KpaH,POMKOCTb

MepeaHnin

TOpUT MHAVKATOP, KOTfa akTUBEH

Haszap

ONTUYECKII,Pasbem HDMI,CEpoc MHbpakpacHbir nosTopuTens, AYANO BXOA ,
Pasbem HDMI,nutaHma

(3) NEMEHTbI YIPABNEHUA / OTOBPAMKEHA UHOOPMALIMM HA
CEHCOPHOM 3KPAHE

CeHcopHblit 3kpan,Ctatyc Wi-Fi MinkpodoH Bbiki./Bkn,O6paTHTECh 33 NOMOLLbIO K
Google Assistant,Bluetooth®

(@) HAYANO PABOTbI

MogKiounTeCh K UCTOUHVIKY MUTaHWA

CkavaiiTe npunoxetyie Google Home v 3anycTiTe ero Ha TenehoHe Un NiaHLeTe.
CrepyiiTe MHCTPYKLMAM Ha CEHCOPHOM 3KpaHe npunoxenina Google Home ana
3aBepLUeHUA HACTPOVIKN

*BkniounTe Bluetooth (iPhone / iPad)

@ TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKU

HanmenosaHne mogenn: CITATION BAR

Bnok nutanma: 100-240 B~50/60 Iy

BbixogHas MowHoCTb: 150 BT

Bepcwia Bluetooth: 4.2

[nanasoH uacToT nepepatyvka Bluetooth: 2402 — 2480 MIy
MouHocTb Nepeaatunka Bluetooth: <10dBm

Mogynaumsa nepegatunka Bluetooth: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
becnposopaHasn ceTb: 802.11a/b/g/n/ac (2,4 IMu/5 Mu)
YacToTHbIN AnanasoH nepepatunka Wi-Fi 2.4G: 2412 — 2472 My
(NPOMBILLNEHHbIN, HAYYHBIN 1 MEAULIMHCKUIA Arana3oH 2,4 T,
CLUA — 11 kaHanos, EBpona v apyrvie pervoHbl — 13 KaHanos)
MouwHocTb nepegatunka Wi-Fi 2.4G: <20 obm

Mogynaumnsa nepegatunka Wi-Fi 2.4G: DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, QPSK,
BPSK,16QAM, 64QAM

MouwHocTb nepepatunka WISA 5G: <14 gbm

Mogynauma 5G WISA: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM

YacToTHbIN AranasoH nepepatumka 5G WISA:5.15 ~ 535 My,
5725-5825[Ty

MouHocTb nepepatymka Wi-Fi 5G: <23dBm

Mogaynaumna nepegatumka Wi-Fi 5G:QPSK, BPSK, T6QAM, 64QAM,
256QAM

Toprosasa Mapka harman/kardon
Ha3HaueHvie ToBapa

M3rotosuTenb

« Modulazione Wi-Fi 5G: QPSK, BPSK, 16QAM,64Q0AM,256QAM

« Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 5G: 5.15 - 5.35GHz,
5470-5.725GHz, 5.725 - 5.825GHz

« Consumo energetico in modalita Sleep: <2.0 Watts

Nota: CITATION BAR & destinato alla riproduzione musicale. E
possibile trasmettere musica al diffusore via Bluetooth. E possibile
collegare il proprio diffusore alla rete localeWi-Fi e riprodurre musica
con Google Chromecast. Inoltre, il diffusore € compatibile con
Google Home. Questo prodotto & stato progettato per accendersi
all'istante e per riprodurre musica in qualsiasi momento. Pertanto, per
garantire un funzionamento corretto, il Bluetooth e la connessione
Wi-Fi devono essere sempre attivi.

CITATION BAR e conforme alla legislazione dell'Unione europea in
materia di energia.

CITATION BAR Entrera in modalita sospensione (standby di rete) dopo
20 minuti di assenza di utilizzo, dopodiché puo essere riattivato via
Bluetooth o Wi-Fi.

(8) MUURBEVESTIGING VAN DE CITATION BAR

Gebruik tape om het papieren sjabloon aan de muur te bevestigen, druk een
penpunt door het midden van elk montagegat om de plaats van de

beugel te markeren en verwijder het papier.

Schroef de beugels aan de muurbevestiging bij het merkteken; draai de van
schroefdraad voorziene montagebeugel in de achterkant van de Citation Bar en
hang de Citation Bar aan de muur.

@ CHROMECAST-PROCEDURE VOOR HET AFSPELEN VAN MUZIEK
Stap 1: Open de door Chromecast ondersteunde app

Stap 2: Speel muziek af

Stap 3:Tik op het Cast-pictogram en selecteer ‘Citation Bar’

* Apparaat kan bediening in meerdere kamers ondersteunen via Chromecast
built-in. Raadpleeg de Google Home-app voor nadere details.

MIC DEMPEN
Google Assistant-toets

« 5 GWi-Fi-modulatie: QPSK, BPSK, 16QAM,64QAM,256QAM
Frequentiebereik Wi-Fi-zender 5 G: 5.15 - 5.35GHz,
5470-5.725GHz, 5.725 - 5.825GHz

Stroomverbruik in slaapstand: <2.0 Watts

Opmerking: CITATION BAR is bedoeld om te worden gebruikt voor
het streamen van muziek. Een consument kan Bluetooth-audio
streamen naar de luidspreker.Een consument kan de luidspreker
aansluiten op het lokaleWi-Fi-netwerk en muziek streamen met
Google Chromecast. Bovendien werkt de luidspreker dan met Google
Home. Dit product is zodanig ontworpen dat het direct inschakelt en
gereed is om muziek af te spelen. Voor een goede werking moeten
de Bluetoothen Wi-Fi-verbinding daarom altijd actief zijn.

CITATION BAR voldoet aan de energiewetgeving van de Europese
Unie.

CITATION BAR Het apparaat schakelt in de slaapstand (genetwerkte
stand-by) na 20 minuten zonder activiteit, waarna het via Bluetooth
of Wifi weer geactiveerd kan worden.

@ VEGGMONTER CITATION BAR

Bruk tape for a feste monteringsguiden av papir pa veggen, press en pennespiss
gjennom senter av hvert monteringshull for 8 merke av plassering for
monteringsbraketten og flern papiret.

Skru veggmonteringsbrakettene pa pennemerket; skru den gjengede
monteringsstatten inn pa baksiden av Citation Bar,

0g heng Citation Bar pa veggen.

@ CHROMECAST MUSIKKAVSPILLINGSPROSEDYRE

Steg 1: Apne en Chromecast-stattet app

Steg 2: Spill av musikk

Steg 3: Bergr cast-symbolet og velg «Citation Bar»

*Enheten kan stgtte flerromskontroll som gis av innebygd Chromecast, mer
informasjon finner du i Google Home-appen.

MIKROFON AV
Google Assistant-knapp

« 5G WiFi-modulasjon: QPSK, BPSK, 16QAM,64Q0AM,256QAM

« 5G WiFi-senderfrekvensomrade: 5.15 - 5.35GHz,
5.470-5.725GHz, 5.725 - 5.825GHz

« Stromforbruk i hvilemodus: <2.0 Watts

Merk: CITATION BAR er ment for stremming av musikk. Forbrukeren
kan stremme Bluetooth-audio til hayttaleren. Forbrukeren kan koble
heyttaleren til lokaltWiFi-nettverk og stremme musikk med Google
Chromecast. | tillegg vil hoyttaleren arbeide med Google Home.
Dette produktet er utformet for 4 sla seg pa umiddelbart og spille av
musikk pa et gyeblikks varsel, og derfor ma Bluetooth- og
Wi-Fi-tilkoblingene veere aktive hele tiden for korrekt drift.

CITATION BAR overholder EUs lovgivning om energibruk.

CITATION BAR Det vil ga inn i dvalemodus (tilkoblet ventemodus) nar
det ikke har veert brukt pa 20 minutter . Deretter kan det aktiveres
igjen via Bluetooth eller Wi-Fi.

(&) FAST CITATION BAR PA VAGGEN

Anvénd tejp for att fasta den vaggmonterade pappersmallen pa véggen, tryck in
en pennspets genom varje monteringshal for att markera platsen

for vaggfastet och ta sedan bort pappret.

Skruva véggféstet pa pennmarkeringen; skruva den gangade posten pa baksidan
av Citation Bar, fast sedan Citation Bar pa vaggen.

(7) PROCEDUR FOR CHROMECAST PLAYMUSIC

Steg 1: Oppna Chromecast-stédd app

Steg 2: Spela musik

Steg 3: Tryck pa cast-ikonen och vélj “Citation Bar"

* Enheten kan stodja kontroll i flera rum via Chromecast built-in, for mer detaljer
hédnvisas till Google Home-appen.

MIKROFON TYSTA
Knappen Google Assistant

« 5 G WiFi modulering: QPSK, BPSK, 16QAM,64QAM,256QAM
« 5 G WiFi sandarfrekvensomrade: 5.15 - 5.35GHz,

5470 -5.725GHz, 5.725 - 5.825GHz
« Stromforbrukning i viloldge: <2.0 Watts

OBS! CITATION BAR dr avsedd att anvandas for musikstromning. En
anvandare kan stromma Bluetooth-ljud till hdgtalaren. En anvéndare
kan ansluta sin hogtalare till det lokalaWi-Fi-ndtverket och strémma
musik med Google Chromecast. Dessutom fungerar hogtalaren med
Google Home. Denna produkt &r designad for direkt uppspelning av
musik och dérfor maste Bluetooth- och Wi-Fi-anslutningen vara
aktiverad for att den ska fungera korrekt.

CITATION BAR foljer EU:s energilagstiftning.

CITATION BAR Systemet gdr in i viloldge (standby-ldge) efter tjugo
minuters inaktivitet. Efter det kan du aktivera systemet igen via
Bluetooth eller Wi-Fi.

(8) VAEGMONTERING AF CITATION-SOUNDBARREN

Brug tape til at klzebe papirskabelonen fast pd vaeggen, marker midten af hvert hul
til beslaget med en pen og fiern papiret.

Iskru vaegbeslagene pa pennemaerket. Skru de gevindskarne monteringsbjelker ind i
bagsiden af Citation-soundbarren, og haegt derefter Citation-soundbarren fast pa vaeggen
(7) AFSPIL MUSIK MED CHROMECAST

Trin 1: Start en Chromecast-understgttet app

Trin 2: Afspil musik

Trin 3: Tryk pa cast-ikonet og veelg "Citation Bar"

*Enheden kan understette multirums-styring leveret via Chromecast built-in. Se
Google Home-app'en for flere oplysninger.

LYD FRA

Knappen Google Assistant

» 5G WISA-sendereffekt: <23dBm

« 5G WISA modulation: QPSK, BPSK, 16QAM,64QAM,256QAM

» 5G WISA-senders frekvensomrade: 5.15 - 5.35GHz,
5.470-5.725GHz, 5.725 - 5.825GHz

« Stromforbrug i dvaletilstand: <2.0 Watts

Bemaerk: CITATION BAR er beregnet til tradlgs afspilning af musik.

Man kan afspille musik via Bluetooth pa hejttaleren. Man kan

forbinde sin hgjttaler til det lokaleWi-Fi-netvaerk og afspille musik

med Google Chromecast. Hgjttaleren fungerer ogsa sammen med

Google Home. Dette produkt er designet til at vaere teendt med det

samme og klar til at afspille musik pa et gjeblik. Derfor skal Bluetooth

og Wi-Fi veere aktivt til enhver tid for at sikre, at produktet fungerer

korrekt.

CITATION BAR er i overensstemmelse med EU's energilovgivning.

CITATION BAR Den gar i standby-tilstand (netvaerks-standby) efter 20

minutters inaktivitet, hvorefter den kan genaktiveres via Bluetooth

eller Wi-Fi.

® Podiaczanie do telewizora

Opcja 1 (najlepsza):

Opcja 2:

(8) MONTAZ GLOSNIKA CITATION BAR NA SCIANIE

Uzyj tasmy do przyklejenia szablonu do montazu sciennego na $cianie, pchnij
koncowke diugopisu przez srodek kazdego otworu montazowego, aby
wyznaczy¢ lokalizacje wspornika éciennego, i zdejmij szablon.

Przykrec¢ wsporniki scienne w miejscu oznaczenia; dokre¢ gwintowany kotek
montazowy z tytu soundbara Citation Bar, a nastepnie zawie$ go na $cianie.

@ INSTRUKCJA ODTWARZANIA MUZYKIW USLtUDZE CHROMECAST
Krok 1: Otworz aplikacje Chromecast-enabled

Krok 2: Odtwarzaj muzyke

Krok 3: Stuknij ikone transmisji i wybierz,Citation Bar".

*Urzadzenie moze obstugiwac odtwarzanie w wielu pomieszczeniach dzieki
ustudze Chromecast built-in; wiecej szczegétow w aplikacji Google Home.

WYCISZENIE MIKROFONU
Przycisk Asystenta Google

Modulacja w transmisji Wi-Fi dla 5 GHz: QPSK, BPSK, 16QAM,
64QAM, 256QAM

Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika 5 GHz Wi-Fi: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz,
5470-5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz

Zuzycie energii w trybie udpienia: < 2,0 W

Uwaga: Urzadzenie CITATION BAR jest przeznaczone do
strumieniowania muzyki. Uzytkownik moze strumieniowac audio za
pomoca potaczenia Bluetooth do gtosnika. Uzytkownik moze
pofaczy¢ gtosnik z lokalna siecia Wi-Fi, aby strumieniowac muzyke za
pomoca ustugi Google Chromecast. Co wiecej, gtosnik bedzie
obstugiwa¢ Google Home. Urzadzenie to mozna szybko aktywowac,
aby natychmiast odtwarza¢ muzyke, dlatego potaczenia Bluetooth i
Wi-Fi muszg caly czas pozostawac aktywne.

Urzadzenie CITATION BAR jest zgodne z przepisami prawa
energetycznego Unii Europejskiej.

Po nieuzywaniu przez 20 minut urzadzenie CITATION BAR przejdzie
do trybu u$pienia (sieciowego czuwania), z ktérego moze zostac
wybudzone przy uzyciu Bluetooth lub Wi-Fi.
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® Sambungkan ke TV Anda

Opsi 1 (Terbaik)

Opsi 2

@ PASANGKAN CITATION BAR KE DUDUKAN DINDING

Gunakan plester untuk menempelkan pemandu kertas dudukan dinding ke
dinding, tandai bagian tengahnya menggunakan pena di setiap lubang dudukan
untuk menandai lokasi braket dudukan dinding lalu lepaskan kertas.

Sekrupkan braket dudukan dinding di bagian yang sudah ditandai dengan pena
tadi; sekrupkan post dudukan yang diulirkan di bagian belakang Citation Bar,
kemudian kaitkan Citation Bar ke dinding.

(7) PROSEDUR PUTAR MUSIK CHROMECAST

Langkah 1: Buka aplikasi yang didukung Chromecast

Langkah 2: Putar Musik

Langkah 3: Ketuk ikon cast dan pilih“Citation Bar”

* Perangkat dapat mendukung kendali ruang ganda yang disediakan oleh
Chromecast terintegrasi, perincian selengkapnya dapat Anda baca pada aplikasi
Google Home.

MIK SENYAP

Tombol Asisten Google

Catatan: CITATION BAR dimaksudkan untuk digunakan pada musik
streaming. Konsumen dapat mengalirkan audio Bluetooth ke speaker.
Konsumen dapat menghubungkan speaker mereka ke Jaringan Wi-Fi
lokal dan mengalirkan musik dengan Google Chromecast. Selain itu,
speaker tersebut akan bekerja dengan Google Home. Produk ini
dirancang untuk selalu siap dan aktif memutar musik saat
dibutuhkan. Oleh karena itu, koneksi Bluetooth dan Wi-Fi harus selalu
aktif guna memastikan pengoperasian yang tepat.

CITATION BAR mematuhi undang-undang energi Uni Eropa.
CITATION BAR akan memasuki mode tidur (siaga jaringan) setelah 10
menit tanpa pengoperasian, setelah itu dapat diaktifkan kembali
melalui koneksi Bluetooth, Wi-Fi, atau Ethernet.

(8) NOAKIIOYEHME K TENEBU30OPY

BapuaHT 1 (onTmanbHbii).;

BapwuaHT 2.

(8) YCTAHOBKA 3BYKOBOW NAHE/IN HA CTEHE

Bocrnonb3yiiteck ckoTyem, YTobbl MPUKNEeNTb TpadapeT Ha CTeHy, BCTaBbTe KOHUMK
KapaHpalua B LIEHTP KaX/j0ro MOHTXHOrO OTBEPCTIA, YTOObl OTMETUTb
PaCcronoXeH1e HaCTEHHOTO KpereHna.

[MprKpyTUTE HaCTeHHbIE KPenyeHa B MeCTe OTMETOK, MPUKPYTITE pe3bbosble
KpenneHuA K 3afHei YacTv 38yKOBOW NaHenH, 3aTem NoBeckTe 38yKOBYIO NaHENb Ha
CTeHy.

@ MPOLEAYPA BOCMPOU3BEAEHNA MY3bIK B CHROMECAST

Llar 1: oTkpoiTe nogaepxvBaemoe npunoxeHvie Chromecast

LLlar 2: HauHuTe BOCNpOW3BEEH e

LLlar 3: HaxmuTe 3HauoK TpaHCNALMN 1 BbibepuTe «Citation Bar»

*YCTpoWiCTBO Nopaep1BaeT BCTPoeHHoe ynpasnerie Chromecast 8 pasnnyHbix
KOMHaTax. [lononHuTeNnbHble CBefeHIsA cM. B Npunoxermn Google Home.
MUKPOO®OH BbIKN

Knonka Google Assistant

» YacToTHbIN Anana3oH nepepatumka Wi-Fi 5G: 5.15 ~ 535 Ty,
5,725-5,8251Ty
« JHepronoTpebneHvie B cnsllem pexume: <2 BT

Mpumeuannme: CITATION BAR ncnonb3yetca Ana NOTOKOBOrO
BOCNpoOV3BeAeHNA My3biKK. [Monb3oBaTenb MOXeT NnepefjaBaTb
Bluetooth-ayano Ha KonoHKy. Monb3osatenb MOXKET NOAKMIOUNTL
KONOHKY K nIokanbHow cetvt Wi-Fi v TpaHCMpoBaTh My3blKy C
nomotbto TexHonoruv Google Chromecast. Kpome Toro, 3ta KonoHka
noaaepxunsaet npunoxexre Google Home. 370 ycTpoiicTBo
MIHOBEHHO BK/IOYAETCA N1A MPOUTPLIBAHMA My3bIKI, NOITOMY 1A
onTUManbHo paboTel KaHanel Bluetooth v Wi-Fi qomxHbl 6biTb BCerga
BKJTIOUEHbI.

Cucrema CITATION BAR cootseTcTBYyeT TpebOoBaHAM SHepreTuyecKmx
anpextms EC.

Yepes 20 MmuHyT be3geicTaua (oxmaanuna B cetn) cuctema CITATION
BAR nepexoawuT 8 CNALLMIA PEXIMM, U3 KOTOPOTO €€ MOXXHO BbIBECTU
akTuBaumen no Bluetooth, Wi-Fi unn Ethernet.

AKTVBHaA akyCT1yecKaa cuctema
XapmaH ViHTepHelwHn MHpacTpw3 MiHkopnopenTes, CLLIA, 06901 KoHHEKTUKYT,

r.Cramdopn, AtnaHtik Crput 400, odumc 1500

CTpaHa NponcxoxaeHna Kntan
mnopTep B Poccuio
[apaHTUHbIN Nepuoa 1rog
MHdopmauma o CepBUCHBIX LieHTPpax
Cpok cny0bl

ToBap cepTMdMLMPOBaH

[ata nponsgoacTea

5 net

Al

www.harman.com/ru

000 "XAPMAH PYC CnAnIc", Poccuna, 127018, rMockBa, yn. [1BuHues, A.12, K 1

Ten. +7-800-700-0467

[laTa n3rotosneHua yCTpOlZCTBa onpenenAaeTca no Asym 6yKBeHHbIM

0003HaY€eHVAM 13 BTOPOIA rPyMbl CUMBOJIOB CEPUIMHOTO HOMEPa 13Aenus,
cneayioLx Nocse pasaenuTenbHOro 3Haka «-». KoanpoBKa COOTBETCTBYET
nopAaKy OyKB NaTUHCKOTO andaswTa, HauvHas ¢ aHBapA 2010 roga:
000000-MY0000000, rae «M» - mecsL npor3soacTsea (A - AHBapb, B - deBpans,
C-MapT 1 Ta.) v «Y» - rog npowssoacTsa (A - 2010,B-2011,C-2012 nta.).

"icnonb3yiTe yCTPOWNCTBO TOMBKO MO NMPAMOMY Ha3HAYeHWIO B COOTBETCTBUM C NPEAOCTaBNEHHON VHCTPYKUMEN. He NbiTaiTech CamMoCTOATENbHO BCKPLIBATL KOPNYC TOBapa

11 OCYLLECTBNATL PEMOHT. B Cyuae 0bHapyxeHrA HeloCTaTKoB WK fedeKkTos, 0bpallaiTech 3a rapaHTUHbIM OBC/YXMBaHVEM B COOTBETCTBIW C MHbOPMaLMei 13
rapaHTUinHoOro TanoHa. Ocobble yCNoBMA XpaHeHs, peannsaLny 1 (Mnu) TPaHCMOPTUPOBKY He NpeayCcMOTPEHbI. /136eraliTe BO3AENCTBIA SKCTPEMATbHBIX TemnepaTyp,
NIONTOBPEMEHHOTO BO3AEWCTBIIA BNAr, CUbHBIX MarHUTHBIX NONeN. YCTPOMCTBO NpefHasHaueHo ANna paboTbl B XMbix 30Hax."
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Digital Surround

€ Bluetooth

Chromecast built-in
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The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries,
Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

The Wi-Fi CERTIFIED" Logo is a certification mark of the Wi-Fi Alliance®.

Manufactured under license from Dolby Laboratories. Dolby, Dolby Audio, Pro Logic and the double-D symbol are trademarks of Dolby Laboratories.

The terms HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the HDMI Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc.

Chromecast built- in, Google Play and the Google Play logo are trademarks of Google LLC.

For DTS patents, see http://patents.dts.com. Manufactured under license from DTS, Inc. DTS, the Symbol, DTS and the Symbol together, and Digital Surround are
registered trademarks or trademarks of DTS, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. © DTS, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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